Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

$223

$202

Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023E

Q1’23 Estimate:

$200 - $205

Total Operating Expenses
($ in millions)

$55

$107

$238

$380

Q4 2021 Q4 2022 FY 2021 FY 2022

Adjusted EBITDA
($ in millions)

15

Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

$34
$36

Q3 2022 Q4 2022 Q1 2023E

Q1’23 Estimate:

$36

Interest Expense
($ in millions)

24.6%
22.2%

26.0%

20.2%

Q4 2021 Q4 2022 FY 2021 FY 2022

Effective Tax Rate

16

Financial Overview

Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

For the full year

we generated

$138 million
of cash flow from

operations

We repurchased

approximately

$50 million of

common stock and

increased

quarterly dividend

by 17% during the

year

Generated

$380 million
adjusted EBITDA

in 2022

17

Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

Questions + Answers

Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved. 19

Earnings Reconciliation ($ in millions except per share data)

As Reported Adjustments1 As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments1 As Adjusted

Aviation

Gross Profit $109.8 $0.0 $109.8 $110.6 $0.0 $110.6

Operating Expenses 60.4   0.0   60.4   69.6   (0.0)   69.6

Income from Operations 49.4   (0.0)   49.4   41.0   0.0   41.0

Marine

Gross Profit 30.2   -   30.2   56.0   -   56.0

Operating Expenses 24.3   0.3   24.6   24.5   (0.0)   24.5

Income from Operations 5.9   (0.3)   5.6   31.5   0.0   31.5

Land

Gross Profit 75.2   0.0   75.2   115.8   -   115.8

Operating Expenses 75.1   (3.3)   71.8   78.7   (1.1)   77.6

Income from Operations 0.1   3.3   3.4   37.1   1.1   38.3

Corporate (Unallocated)

Operating Expenses 23.1   (0.1)   23.0   30.7   (0.3)   30.4

Income from Operations (23.1)   0.1   (23.0)   (30.7)   0.3   (30.4)

WFS

Gross Profit 215.2   0.0   215.2   282.4   -   282.4

Operating Expenses 182.9   (3.1)   179.8   203.5   (1.5)   202.1

Income from Operations 32.3   3.1   35.4   78.8   1.5   80.3

Non-operating expense, net 11.8   0.2   12.0   51.4   (14.2)   37.2

Income before income taxes 20.5   2.9   23.4   27.4   15.6   43.0

Provision for income taxes 5.1   0.7   5.8   6.5   3.1   9.6

Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest 0.1   -   0.1   (0.0)   -   (0.0)

Net income $15.4 $2.2 $17.6 $20.9 $12.6 $33.5

Diluted earnings per common share $0.25 $0.03 $0.28 $0.33 $0.20 $0.54

1) Adjustments  are primari ly related to asset impairments , restructuring, integration and acquis i tion costs ,  non-operating legal  settlements , and ga ins/losses  on sa le of a  bus iness .

For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2021 For the Three Months Ended December 31, 2022

Copyright 2023 World Fuel Services Corporation. All Rights Reserved. 20

Earnings Reconciliation ($ in millions except per share data)

As Reported Adjustments1 As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments1 As Adjusted

Aviation

Gross Profit $386.9 $0.8 $387.7 $357.2 $0.0 $357.2

Operating Expenses 223.5   0.1   223.6   257.7   0.8   258.5

Income from Operations 163.4   0.7   164.1   99.5   (0.8)   98.7

Marine

Gross Profit 100.3   -   100.3   256.0   -   256.0

Operating Expenses 79.6   0.5   80.1   100.5   (0.0)   100.5

Income from Operations 20.7   (0.5)   20.2   155.5   0.0   155.5

Land

Gross Profit 301.1   0.0   301.1   475.9   -   475.9

Operating Expenses 256.4   (15.4)   241.0   350.3   (3.0)   347.2

Income from Operations 44.6   15.4   60.1   125.6   3.0   128.7

Corporate (Unallocated)

Operating Expenses 86.1   (2.1)   84.0   107.4   (0.3)   107.0

Income from Operations (86.1)   2.1   (84.0)   (107.4)   0.3   (107.0)

WFS

Gross Profit 788.2   0.8   789.0   1,089.1   -   1,089.1

Operating Expenses 645.6   (17.0)   628.7   815.8   (2.6)   813.2

Income from Operations 142.6   17.8   160.4   273.2   2.6   275.8

Non-operating expense, net 42.5   0.9   43.4   128.1   (14.8)   113.3

Income before income taxes 100.0   16.9   117.0   145.1   17.4   162.5

Provision for income taxes 25.8   4.6   30.4   29.2   3.6   32.8

Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest 0.5   -   0.5   1.7   -   1.7

Net income $73.7 $12.3 $86.0 $114.1 $13.8 $127.9

Diluted earnings per common share $1.16 $0.19 $1.36 $1.82 $0.22 $2.04

1) Adjustments  are primari ly related to asset impairments , restructuring, integration and acquis i tion costs ,  non-operating legal  settlements , and ga ins/losses  on sa le of a  bus iness .

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021 For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6: Consolidated Volume
	Slide 7: Volume by Segment
	Slide 8: Volume by Segment
	Slide 9: Volume by Segment
	Slide 10: Consolidated Gross Profit ($ in millions)
	Slide 11: Gross Profit by Segment ($ in millions)
	Slide 12: Gross Profit by Segment ($ in millions)